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At 2 meeting of the Board of Regents of the Morehead
State Normal School and Teachers College held pursuant to call,
at the Administration building, Morehead, Kentucky, September-
10th, 1929, Mrs. 5. k. Bradley, Vice Chairmen, Judge Allie W.
Young, Mr. Glean E. “erry, and Secretary E. . Senff were
present, and the following ptusiness was transacted:

The minutes of the last meeting, a copy of which
was furnisned each member of the board, were on moticn duly
carried approved and ordered recorded.

Bids for the erection of the proposed new library,
the plubing, electric wiring and heating were then opened
publicly before the bidders and read aloud, and after a compari-
son and careful consideration of all of said bid‘, on motion
of Judge Young, seconded by iMr. Yerry and all members cf the
Bozrd present voting Aye, the lowest bid in each instance was
accepted, to-wit:

Je Jo & T, J. Murphy, towling Green, Kentucky, on general con-
tract £137,763.00, using Bowling Green stone, and taking credit
of $1500.00 on beams item;

Grant Witt & Son, Winchester, Kentucky, plumbing, $2690.00, plus
$353.00 for hot water and $545.00 for cooling systei;

Electric Wiring & Contracting Company,Winchester, Keatucky,
electric wiring $3367.00, plus £15.00 on refrigeration item;

T

Ben F. lurst,Richmond, Keatucky, heating $5347.50, and the
architects, Joseph & Joseph were ordered and directed to
prepare and execute contract with each of the above named
and take appropriate bond as per terms of bidding. Said
architects were elso ordered and directed to return the cer-
tified drafts and checks to ll unsuccessful bidders &nd

to successiul pidders upon execution of contract and bond.

On mution of Judge Youngz, seconded by Mr. Perry
and all members of the Board nresent voting Aye, the face
brick to be used shzll be selected by the Board.

R On mﬂtion, duly carried, Mrs. 4, Bradley,
Mrs. J. d. Payne, Mr. Glean E. ferrv and Secretary Senff
were appointed a committee to aecorat new President's Home
and furnish the first floor of sane, t1 power to act in
tne premises.

S.
S

On motion of lir. Ferry, seconded by Judge Young
a leave of absence is granted Miss Judith Johnson to July
1, 1930.

On motion of Judge Young, seconded by HMr. Perry,
the Treasurer is suthorized to take such steps as may be
necessary to secure duplicate check from the State, in lieu
of one alleged to have been mailed and lost in transit, or
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to collect the sum due in any manner authorized by law.

On motion of Judge Young, seconded by Mr. Perry

and all members of the Board present voting Aye, each member
of the bozrd is given authority to designate four wortny per-

sons for scholarships and the President is given suthority

to

name such additional ones as may be necessary tc properly con-

duct the institution.

It appearing that the new President, John Howar
Payne, had devoted the month of August in the selection of
new faculty, as directed by the Board at its last meeting,
motion of Judge Young, seconded by Mr. Perry and all membe
the Board voting &aye, the Treasurer is authorized and dire
to pay saild Payne for said month of August at the salary r
neretofeore fixed, to-wit £5000.00 per annum.

President Payne then submitted list of £zculty

d

a

on
rs of
cted
ate

members

and employes and recomunended its adoptisn and after a careful
consideration of same and making several salary changes, said

list was approved and is as follows:

SALARY SCHEDULE 1929

Year
J. Howard Payne, President $5000.00
Wm. H. Veughsn, Dean 3750.00
E. V. Hollis, Education, Head 4000.00
E. L. Hoke, Education £700.00
C. 0. Peratt, History, Head 3000.00
E. F. Terrell, History 3000.00
Chiles VanAntwerp, History £000.20
J. G. Black, HMathematics, Hezd 3600.00
D. #. Holbrook, Mathemztics £500.20
Roy E. Graves, Chemistry, Head 3500.00
Everett plair, Biology 1800.90
Lucille Catlett, Science 1800.00
Catherine L. Brsun, Geography 2000.00
Inez Humphrey, bknglish, Head £500.00
Andrew Estrem, Fnglish £500.00
Harriett Glascock, English 2000.00
betty M. Robinson, English 2400.00
H. C. Haggan, Agriculture, Head 2£500.00
A. J. Walker, Agriculture 2000.00
Wwe L. Jayne, Extension Department 3600.00
Currzleen Smith, Dean of Women and lezscher 2b00.00
Forert J. Nickel, Dean of len and Teacher 3000.00
Dzle Haven, Music, iead £750.00
Louise O'Hear, Husic 1800.00
Neomi Claypool, irt 1800.300
W. C. Lappin, Treining School Director £600.00
¥ildred Silver, T. 5. 7th and 8th, 2000. JO
kKebecca Thompson, T. 8., 5th & 6th, 1800.00
Pearl Jordoan, T. 5., 3d & 4tnh, 2000.00

Moath
£416.66
312.50
333,33
225.00
£50.00
£50.00
166.66
300,00
£08.33
£91.66
150.00
150.00
166.56
208,73
208,33
166.66
£00.00
208. 33
166.66
%02.00
208.3%3
£50.00
2£9.16
150.00
150.00
£16.66
166.66
150.30
166.56
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SALARY SOHEDULE COGJLTINUED

Edna Heal, T. 8., lst % &nd,

G. D. Downing, Atnhletic Director

Lucy Wilson Lane, Health Educstion

Dr. Helen M. Evers, Foreign Langusge

Ora Edith Fullen, Librarian, loom & Do.rd
Mrs. I. A. Ratliff, Assistant Decn

Corinth Tsylor, dome Lconomics

Harian Bleir, [Dusiness Agent

C. B. Lane, Fookkeeper

Oscer Palmer, Eagineer

Arthnur dogge, Supt. bulldings & Grouads
Anna B. Carter, Secretury to FPresident
Laura S. Anderson, Cafeteria Director
Mary Page milton, Kegistrer

Stone Jackson, Cerpenter
Irvine Pelfrey, Janitor

iroy Jennings, iail Carrier
Jack Carter, Auditorium-Gymnasium
Tom Trumbo, desting Plant
Allie Mannin, Do
Clint Tolliver, Do .
Jonn Trumbo, Hight ¥Watchman
Estelle d. Jdﬂllf on, durce
Lettie B
Iorothj ue S0 n, Dean's Office
larguerite Lishop, &ssistant Li
G. C. dickell, Paysician
F. C. Lutton, Chaplein & Field Service
J. Vir glL Chapman, VYirector Field Scrvice
H. C. ¥Willett, Stenographer
Virginia Ayres, otenogranner
5oward Hudgins, Clerk

ary Lou Wright, ook
uror“c ight, Cook
Foltert kiwbrough, Cook
Lnenelle Bradley, bookstore

crarian

On motion of Judge Young,

$1500.00

&

anhntwerp, Secretery to Dean

21l members of the Board present voting 4ye,
is elected Mestron and her saiary is fixed at
payable monthly end the President is authorized and directed to
fill the rewblnln% vacancies upon the faculty, subject tc the
approval of the Poazrd, including the vacancy crezted by the
leave of abtsence heretofore given iiiss King,

et & salary not exceeding $1800.00 per annum.

On motion duly carried the meeting
Morehezd, Kentucky, &t ten

meet a2t the home of President Pavue,
o'clock A&. M., wednesday Ceptember 18, 19

£430.00
2£000.00
28600.00
£040.00
24J0.00
2250.20

5000.00
2400.00
£400,.00
2000.00
1400.00
1500.00
2000.00
1500.00
1200,00
1200.00
£200.00
1200.20
1200.00
1200.00
1200.00
1500.00
1200.00
1080.00
900.00
2400.00
2400,00
Z000.00
1200.00
1200.00
900.00
20.00
720.00
480.00
1200.00

such latter

$125.00

200.00
166.66
216.66
170.00
200.00
187.50

£50.00
£00.00
200.00
166.66
116.66
125.00
166.66
125.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
125.00
100400

20.00

75.00
200.00
£00.00
250.00
100.00
100.00

75.00

60.00

60.00

40.00
100.00

seconded by M¥r. Perry and
Ii{l Pear I -

$£2400.00 per

Retlif?f

VEBT,

place

then adjourned to

e I,
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